106   www.ipl.it
Farmaceutico • Pharma
IPL si riserva il diritto di apportare modifiche alle informazioni ivi riportate e/o sospendere un prodotto senza alcun preavviso
We reserve the right either to alter specifications and discontinue products without prior notice
Silicone al platino / Platinum-cured silicone
Rinforzo tessile di poliestere
Polyester textile reinforcement
Rinforzo tessile di poliestere

(e) and fatty (f) foods )) as well as the EU Regulation 10/2011(classes A, B, C, D1). Executed Tests Migration
tests in acid, alcoholic 20% and alcoholic 50% simulants.
• Ideal for critical product transfer in the pharmaceutical, cosmetic, biotech and food industry where high purity,
resilience and good flexibility are demanded. Not for implantation.
**In case of constant temperature exceeding +100C°, the pressure resistance decreases by 1% every additional
1°C. For support consult IPL.
+180°C
-60°C
SISTEMA DI CONNESSIONE
CONNECTION SYSTEM
SUGGESTED
Clamp BS 4825
Codice Ø Int. Ø Est. Peso P.E. P.S. Depr. R. Curvatura Lg. Rotolo Vol.
Code Ø Int. Ø Out. Weight W.P. B.P. Vac. Bending Coil lgth. Vol.
mm mm g/m [bar] [bar] m H2O mm m m3
WK010125025100 12,7*/1/2" 25,1 530 10 40 10 45 4 0,003
WK010190031400 19,05*/3/4" 31,4 700 10 40 10 65 4 0,004
WK010250037800 25,4*/1" 37,8 970 10 40 10 80 4 0,006
WK010320044200 31,8*/1.1/4" 44,2 1050 10 40 10 120 4 0,008
WK010380050500 38,1*/1.1/2" 50,5 1410 10 40 10 150 4 0,010
WK010510063200 50,8*/2" 63,2 1660 10 40 10 180 4 0,016
WK010630075900 63,5*/2.1/2" 75,9 2000 7 28 10 220 4 0,023
WK010760088600 76,2*/3" 88,6 2430 4 16 10 250 4 0,032
WK011020114000 101,6*/4" 114,0 3000 3 12 10 360 4 0,052
Scheda tecnica / Technical data
*Disponibile su richiesta, per quantitativi da concordare con l’ufficio vendite / *Available on request,contact our sales office for more info and quantities
I dati tecnici qui riportati sono stati misurati a 23°C e al 50% di umidità / The technical data here reported were measured at 23°c with 50% humidity